
E-1 Engine

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500100210 Engine (50cc, 2stoke,45km/h speed limit , QJ Euro2) 1

1 P402520500100080 Engine (50cc, 2stoke,45km/h speed limit , FYM Euro2) 1

2 P402550500100070 Clip for rear brake thread 1

3 P402550500100010 trifurcate tube 1

4 F-18291-FY3-001 valve, seond air system 1

5 P402550500102030 connecting pipe(with airfilter), second air system 1

6 P402550500102020 connecting pipe(with cylinder head), second air system 1

7 P402550500102040 negative pressure pipe comp. second air system (for trifurcate tube) 1

8 P402550500101290 Negative pressure pipe comp (for carburator ) 1

9 P402500500100430 Hex Flange Bolt M6*20 2

10 P402550500100030 second air tube , Cylinder head, 1

11 F-95002-TL-001 clip. Tube 2

12 P402490500101990 washer 1

13 P402550500100340 bolt 2

14 F-GB/T96.1-6-A2F flat washer 2



E-2 Carburator

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500100250 Carburetor Assy. 1



F-1 Frame

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500100570 Frame assy 1

2 P402550500101530 engine holder assy 1

3 P402550500101510 axle, holder (with Nut M12) 1

4 P402550500100580 left fixing bracket 1

5 P402550500100590 right fixing bracket 1

6 P402550500100020 oriented rubber , rear light 1

7 F-38100-FY3A-000 horn 1

8 P402550500100060 bolt, engine holder 2

9 P402550500100320 Lock nut  M10*1.25 2

10 P402500500100420 Bolt M6X16 4

11 P402550500101930 Protecting film for VIN 1

12 P402500500100410 Bolt M6*12 1

13 P406780500101740 Nut M8 2

14 P402490500101850 E-mark licence plate 1

15 P402500500100400 rivet 2



F-2 Under Cover

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500100930 front fender assy (Blue) 1

P402550500100950 Front fender assy (White) 1

P402550500100940 Front fender assy (Red) 1

P402550500100960 Frong fender assy (Orange) 1

2 P4064905001004270 side reflector 2

3 P402550500100920 frong inner fender 1

4 P402550500101050 R.F.side cover 1

5 P402550500101100 L.F. side cover 1

6 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 10

7 F-90183-05807-00 Spring screw cap 10

8 P402500500100420 Bolt M6X16 2

9 P402500500100540 Nut 2

10 P402550500100510 bolt  4.8*19 2

11 P402550500100540 bolt and flat washer assy 2



F-3 Rear Cover

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101040 R body cover (Orange) 1

P402550500101030 R body cover (white) 1

P402550500101020 R body cover (red) 1

P402550500101010 R body cover (blue) 1

2 P402550500101090 L body cover (Orange) 1

P402550500101080 L body cover (white) 1

P402550500101070 L body cover (red) 1

P402550500101060 L body cover (blue) 1

3 P402550500101140 central  cover 1

4 P402550500101320 oil tank cap 1

5 P402550500101150 RR central cover (Black) 1

6 P402550500101000 R.RR ventilation part (black) 1

7 P402550500100990 L.RR ventilation part (black) 1

8 F-90111-06017-K Bolt  M6*17 2

9 F-90183-05807-00 Spring screw cap 4

10 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 11



F-4 Stand

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500100690 Side stand assy 1

2 P402550500100110 Bolt 1

3 P402550500100290 Bolt 1

4 P402550500100700 rebound plate, side stand 1

5 F-95015-FYBT-100 Spring, side stand 1

6 P402550500100170 Spring, main stand 1

7 P402550500100560 hatch pin 1

8 P402550500100660 main stand assy 1

9 P402550500100670 axle, main stand 1

10 P402550500100680 absorb rubber, main stand 1

11 P402500500100450 Bolt M8*35 1

12 P402550500101520 rear shock absorber assy 1

13 P402550500100310 nut 1



F-5 Steering

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101480 Steering pole 1

2 P402550500101410 lower cone race 1

3 P402550500101470 lower ball assy 1

4 P402550500101420 ball race 2

5 P402550500100270 BOLT 2

6 P402550500101450 upper ball assy 1

7 P402550500101400 upper cone race 1

8 P402550500101460 dust-protect cover 1

9 P402550500101430 locking nut , steering pole 2

10 P402550500101440 Adjusting nut , steering pole 



F-6 Fork

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101500 Front shock absorber assy . Right 1

2 P402550500101490 front shock absorber assy . Left 1

3 P402550500100970 Left fixing bracket, front fender 1

4 P402550500101590  clip , braking oil tube 1

5 P402500500100420 Bolt M6X16 2

6 P402500500100620 Bolt M6*16 4

7 F-90569-FYT13-000 clip. Odometer cable 1

8 P402550500100980 R,fixing bracket, front fender 1

9 P402550500100130 washer 6 4

10 P402550500100160 sealing washer 2



F-7 Tanks

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101250 Fuel tank assy. 1

2 P402550500101310 Sump Assy 1

3 P402550500101850 Oil sensor comp. 1

4 P402550500101860 Engine oil sensor assy. 1

5 P402550500101270 oil plate (fule filling sleeve) 1

6 P402550500100040 fule cap / lock assy 1

7 P402550500101300 fuel outlet pipe 1

8 P402550500102060 sealing washer,fule cover 1

9 P402490500101200 fule pipe (470) 1

10 P402550500101280 negative prssure tube comp , fuel tank 1

11 F-16950-FYT13-000 on-off switch , fule valve 1

12 P402500500100410 Bolt M6*12 6

13 F-90119-05071-00 Flange bolt 4

14 P402550500101260 Joint for Oil discharge pipe 1



F-8 Seat

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101230 Seat Assy. 1

2 P402550500101210 storage  space 1

3 P402550500102070 Seat lock comp. 1

4 P402550500101220 Maintain cover for Carburetor 1

5 F-90183-05807-00 Spring screw cap 2

6 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 4

7 P402550500100120 Hex.bolt 6

8 F-90119-06821-00 Hex.bolt 2

9 P402550500100090 anti-vibration washer 1 2



F-9 Front Wheel

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 F-42720-FYT18-000 FR.Tire(120/70-12) 1

2 P402550500101680 FR.Wheel rim assy. Grey 1

2 P402550500101681 FR.Wheel rim assy. black 1

3 P402490500101480 Vavle spile 1

4 P402550500101660 Gear Seat for calculate speed 1

5 P402550500101650 Fr.wheel axle(with nut M12) 1

6 P402550500101640 L.bush,Fr.wheel axle 1

7 P402550500100300 Bearing 6201RS 2

8 P402550500100150 Gasket (without spring) 1



F-10 Front Brake

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101550 FR.Brake disc assy. 1

2 P402550500101600 Pump comp.,disk brake 1

3 P402550500101540 Brake Disk 1

3 P402550500101541 Brake Disk wave 1

4 P402550500101560 Main pump comp.,Disk brake 1

5 P402550500101570 Oil pipe for FR.Brake disc 1

6 P402550500101580 Oil bolt(bolt with hole) 2

7 P402550500101360 front brake handle 1

8 P402550500101610 Brake shoes comp. 1

4 P402550500102090 Bolts 3



F-11 Rear Wheel

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402490500101480 Vavle spile 1

2 P402550500101700 RR.Wheel rim Assy. Grey 1

2 P402550500101701 RR.Wheel rim Assy. Black 1

3 P402550500101690 RR.Tire(130/70-12) 1

4 P402500500100580 Metel Hex.flange locknut,small thread 1

5 P402550500101630 Decorative cover for RR.Wheel 1

8 P402550500201590 Rear Brake Shoe comp 1



F-12 Handle Bar

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101390 Handle bar Assy 1

2 P402550500101910 switch assy, right handle bar 1

3 P402550500101370 Throttle Grip,handle 1

4 P402550500101380 Throttle Cable assy. 1

5 P402550500101350 rea brake handle 1

6 P402550500100050 L.Handle Switch assy. 1

7 P402550500101340 Rubber bush,L.handle 1

8 P402550500100290 bolt 1

9 P402550500100320 Lock nut  M10*1.25 1

10 P402550500101620 Cable comp of RR.Brake 1

11 P402550500100400 bolt 2

12 F-91165FYGT2000 fastening tie 1

13 P402500500100600 bolt 1



F-13 Footrest/Armrest

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101240 RR.Armrest 1

2 P402550500100621 Footrest Assy L silver 1

2 P402550500100622 Footrest Assy L black 1

4 P402550500100641 Footrest Assy R silver 1

4 P402550500100642 Footrest Assy R black 1

6 P402550500100360 inner Hex.round head screw 2

7 P402550500100380 inner Hex.round head screw M8*45 1

8 P402550500100350 inner Hex.round head screw M8*16 2

9 P402550500100360 inner Hex.round head screw 2



F-14 Front Cover

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500100800 front cover (orange/black) 1

P402550500100790 font cover (white + black) 1

P402550500100780 front cover (red) 1

P402550500100770 front cover (blue/black) 1

2 P402550500100900  Protective panel B 1

3 P402550500100890  Protective panel A 1

4 F-77106-FYT18-000 Hook for helmet 1

5 P402550500100910 Cap of observe hole 1

6 P402550500101120 Battery cover 1

7 P402550500101110  Footplate 1

8 F-90111-06017-K Bolt  M6*17 5

9 F-90183-05807-00 Spring screw cap 9

10 P402500500100420 Bolt M6X16 1

11 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 14

12 P402550500101111 Alu footboard left 1

13 F-77106-FYT18-000 Hook for helmet 1

14 F-91165FYGT2000 Band 1

15 P4064905001000795 anti-vibration washer 1

16 P402550500101111 Alu footboard right 1

17 P402550500101130 Decorative cover, Footplate 4



F-15 Handle Cover

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500100740 front protecting cover , handle bar (mixed color) 1

P402550500100730 front protecting cover , handle bar ( white + black) 1

P402550500100720 front protecting cover , handle bar (red + black) 1

P402550500100710 front protecting cover , handle bar (mixed color) 1

2 P402550500100750 RR protecting cover.Handle bar 1

3 F-90183-05807-00 Spring screw cap 1

4 P402550500100530 bolt and flat washer comp 1

5 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 4



F-16 Front Winker

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500100880 F.R cover (light cover for right indicator / orange) 1

P402550500100870 F.R cover (light cover for right indicator / white) 1

P402550500100860 F.R cover (light cover for right indicator / red) 1

P402550500100850 F.R cover (light cover for right indicator / blue) 1

2 P402550500100840 F.L cover (light cover for left indicator / orange) 1

P402550500100830 F.L cover (light cover for left indicator / white) 1

P402550500100820 F.L cover (light cover for left indicator / red) 1

P402550500100810 F.L cover (light cover for left indicator / blue) 1

3 P402550500101750 Fr.turning signal Assy.(R.) 1

4 P402550500101730 Fr.turning signal Assy.(L.) 1

5 F-90183-05807-00 Spring screw cap 6

6 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 8

7 P402550500101740 bulb, front indicator (12V  10W) 2



F-17 Speedometer

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101820 Speedometer Assy. 1

2 P402550500101670 Mileage Cable 1

3 P402550500100760 decorating cover, handling bar rear cover (silver) 1

3 P402550500100761 decorating cover, handling bar rear cover (black) 1

4 P401990500101540 Cross head Tapping screw ST4.2*12 4

5 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 3

6 P402550500101830 indicator light for turning (12V 3.4W) 1

7 P402550500101840 indicator light for high bean  (12V 1.7W) 5

8 P402550500100180 Panhead Screw(Tapping) 2



F-18 Headlight

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101710 Headlight Assy. 1

2 P402550500101720 Bulb,headlight(12V 35/35W) 2

3 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 8

4 P402550500101721 LED bar 2



F-19 Taillight

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101770 Taillight Assy. 1

2 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 4

3 F-33710-FYT18-000 Bulb,Taillight(12V 5/21W) 1

4 P402550500101760 Bulb,RR.Turning signal(12V 5/10W) 2



F-20 Rear Fender

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500101190 RR.Fender A 1

2 P402550500101200 RR.Fender B 1

3 P402550500101180 RR.Breakwater 1

4 P402550500101170 RR.Inner Fender 1

5 P402550500101160 RR.Fender 1

6 P402550500101800 Bracket,License plate's light 1

7 P402550500101780 Lens,License plate's light 1

8 P402550500101790 Cover,License plate's light 1

9 P4064905001001830 RR.Reflector 1

10 P402550500101810 Bulb,License plate's light(12v 5w) 1

11 P402500500100530 Hex Flange Nut M5 1

12 F-90111-06014-K Step Bolt M6*14 2

13 P402550500100410 Bolt 4.2*16 7

14 P402550500100180 Panhead Screw(Tapping) 2

15 P402550500100540 bolt and flat washer comp 2

16 P4064905001000770 Clip Nut M6 2

17 P402490500101090 Brack for license plate 1

18 P402500500100640 Cross head Tapping screw ST4.8*16 4

19 P402550500100390 Cross head Tapping screw 2



F-21 Electric

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P406460500100260 Battery Assy(YTX7L-BS,English) 1

2 P402550500101890 Resistor 1

3 P402550500101900 Start Relay 1

4 P402550500101870 Main wire harness

5 P402550500100230 Ignition coil comp 1

6 P402500500100420 Bolt M6X16 5

7 P402550500100240 rectifier 1

8 P402490500100280 Rearview Mirror(R.) 1

8 P402490500100281 Rearview Mirror(R.) new SX1 1

9 P402490500100260 Rearview Mirror(L.) 1

9 P402490500100261 Rearview Mirror(L.) new SX1 1

10 P402490500301150 Flasher 1

11 P402550500100220 CDI comp 1

12 P402550500102080 Seat lock cable assy. 1

13 P402550500100080 Fuse box 1

14 P402550500102050 Lock set 1

15 P402550500100200 Panhead screw 2

16 P402500500100030 Rubber bush of flasher 1

17 P402550500101880 Rubber bush of fuse box 1

18 F-36Y-82151-0000 Fuse 1

19 F-91165FYGT2000 fastening tie 3

20 P402500500100600 bolt 1



F-22 Air Filter

Nr. SFM-No. Description QTY

1 P402550500102000 Air Filter Assy(with connect pipe and clip) 1

2 P402500500100430 Hex Flange Bolt M6*20 2

3 P402550500102010 Filter Element 1


